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Sl. No.   District Total ex-servicemen

12. Churu 7836

13. Dausa 855

14. Dholpur 477

15. Didwana 9275

16. Dungarpur 253

17. Hanuman Garh 3357

18. Jaipur 9240

19. Jaisalmer 2605

20. Jalour 126

21. Jhalawad 343

22. Jhunjhunu 16654

23. Jodhpur 19306

24. Karauli 4843

25. Kota 3671

26. Nagaur 4173

27. Pali 3394

28. Pratapgarh 40

29. Rajsamand 2631

30. Sawai Madhopur 2092

31. Sikar 16652

32. Sirohi 448

33. Sri Ganganagar 1113

34. Tonk 1087

35. Udaipur 2635

Total 177827

Special fund for the armed forces

†2785. SHRI ISHWARLAL SHANKARLAL JAIN: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a)	 whether Government has taken any step in order to meet the requirement for
defence equipments of the armed forces;

†Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(b)	 whether Government has accepted the demand of the armed forces to provide
special fund for the military; and

(c)	 if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY): (a) Allocation of
₹ 2,29,000 crore has been made available in BE 2014-15, under the Defence Services Estimates, to meet the requirement of the armed forces. This represents an increase of 12.53% over the actual expenditure incurred last year. This includes an allocation of ₹ 75,148.03 crore for Capital Acquisition which is 12.41% higher than the expenditure last year.

(b)	 Presently there is no demand of the armed forces for special funds for the
military.

(c)	 Do not arise in view of (b) above.

Inquiry into irregularities in technical evaluation of ATAS

2786. SHRI ARVIND KUMAR SINGH: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No. 655 given in the Rajya Sabha
December 11, 2013 and state:

(a) whether Government has inquired into the irregularities in technical evaluation and procurement of Active Towed Array Sonar (ATAS) for Indian Navy;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the findings of the inquiry;
and

(c)	 if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY): (a) to (c) Few complaints alleging irregularities in the technical evaluation and the procurement process are under examination.

Export of arms and weaponry systems

2787. SHRI K. C. TYAGI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a)	 whether Government proposes or has any proposal to export arms, ammunitions
and weaponry systems to developing and under developed countries and if so, the details thereof;

(b)	 whether the Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) has
submitted any proposal to Government in this regard, and if so, the details thereof and the action taken or being taken by Government thereon; and

